
EMPLOYEES' OLD AGE BENEFITS 
INSTITUTION 

Ministry of Overseas Pakistanis & 
Human Resource Development 

Government of Pakistan. 

FIN AL EVALUATION  REPORT 
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: 
2. Method of Procurement: 
3. Title of Procurement: 

4. Tender Inquiry No.: 
5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): 
6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 
7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 
8. No of Bids Received: 
9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: 
10. Details ofBid(s) Evaluation 

Employees Old-Age Benefit Institution 
36(b) Single stage two envelope 
Procurement of services of CIR Connectivity at 
Head Office and DR-Site Lahore. 
PID(K) IO 14/2022 
TS493460E 
16-11-2022 @ 1100 hours 
16-11-2022 @ 1130 hours 

Three 
Least Cost Method 

Sr.# N ame of Bidder Technical Status Financial Bid Financial Bid 
Marks inclusive of Tax inclusive of Tax 

(Per Annum) (for two vears) 
I Mis Transworld 75/100 Qualified 3,693,077/- 7,386, 154/-
2 Mis Jazz-Linkdotnet 85/100 Qualified 4,436, 189/- 8,872,378/-

Telecom Ltd. 
3 M/sPTCL 90/100 Qualified 5,771,916/- 11 ,543,832/-

Enclosed: Technical Evaluation Report. 

Most Advantageous Bidder:M/s Transworld 

Signature: ... .. .. .. .... .. 

Official Stamp: .... .. ........... ... ~\ lt r{Jd 
Muhammad N aeem S uka 
Oy. Director/ lncharge (GAD) 

EOBI Head Office, 190/1/B, Block-2, P.E.C.H.S., Karachi. 
Phone Nos. 99225410 - 13 

Website: www.eobi.gov.pk e-mail : info@eobi.gov.pk Free Help line: 08000-EOBI 
3624 



Technical Evaluation Result for Internet Connectivity 
for Head Office, Karachi and DR-Site, Lahore 

Tender Published in Print Media on 16/10/2022 
Tender Published at PPRA & EOBI Website on 24/10/2022 

Tender Received on 07/11/2022 
Technical Bid open on 07/11/2022 

Technical Evaluation on 08/11/2022 

·nimum Eli Criteria: 

I s. I Mis. Mis. 
Mis. Jazz 

Description 
Transworld PTCL 

#. 

The bidder must have verifiable proof of supply, 

maintenance and support of similar projects atleast 
Yes Yes Yes 

1 

three (03) 

2 
The bidder must be registered with FBR/Sales Tax 
and Provincial Revenue Boards. Yes Yes Yes 

The bidder should not be blacklisted or involved in 
Yes Yes Yes 

3 
any litigation during the last three years. 

4 
l 

The bidder must have relevant PTA License Yes Yes Yes 

te: TCL d Mis Linkdotnet (JAZZ) Technically Qualified: Mis. Transworld, Mis. p an . l. 

Mr. Haris Bin Maqsood Mr.T 

Direote< (!T)/Mem~ Dy. Director (IT/DC) ember 

. Muham ari 
• . Director (IT/DC)/Member 

Mr. Wahab Ahmed 
Asstt. Director (IT/DC) 
/Co-Opt Member 

J 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

